Net income from continuing operations $ 33.4
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests  0.3
Net income from continuing operations attributable to Avient shareholders $ 33.7 $ 0.37

Special items, after tax $ 11.7 $ 0.13
APM pro forma adjustments  1.5  0.02
Amortization expense, after tax  17.6  0.19
Adjusted pro forma net income / EPS $ 64.5 $ 0.70

Weighted average diluted shares  92.2

Adjusted EPS may not recalculate due to rounding.

1

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2021

Year Ended
December 31, 2021

Reconciliation to Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income Avient EPS Avient EPS

Net income from continuing operations $ 11.2 $ 155.2
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests  0.9  0.2
Net income from continuing operations attributable to Avient shareholders $ 12.1 $ 0.13 $ 155.4 $ 1.69

Special items, after tax $ 24.0 $ 0.26 $ 50.0 $ 0.54
APM pro forma adjustments  2.5  0.03  1.6  0.02
Amortization expense, after tax  17.8  0.19  71.1  0.77
Adjusted pro forma net income / EPS $ 56.4 $ 0.61 $ 278.1 $ 3.02

Weighted average diluted shares  92.4  92.1

Reconciliation of Color, Additives and Inks EBITDA
Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 YTD 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Operating
Income  88.8  86.3  66.8  61.2  303.1  94.5  93.6
Depreciation and
amortization  27.4  25.3  26.6  26.4  105.7  26.0  25.9
EBITDA $ 116.2 $ 111.6 $ 93.4 $ 87.6 $ 408.8 $ 120.5 $ 119.5

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Materials EBITDA
Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021

SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM

Operating Income  32.6  9.1  41.7  35.8  13.9  49.7  30.0  15.2  45.2
Depreciation and
amortization  7.8  17.5  25.3  8.1  17.3  25.4  7.9  17.1  25.0
EBITDA $ 40.4 $ 26.6 $ 67.0 $ 43.9 $ 31.2 $ 75.1 $ 37.9 $ 32.3 $ 70.2

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Materials EBITDA
Q4 2021 YTD 2021

SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM

Operating Income  27.1  11.7  38.8  125.5  49.9  175.4
Depreciation and amortization  8.0  18.9  26.9  31.8  70.8  102.6
EBITDA $ 35.1 $ 30.6 $ 65.7 $ 157.3 $ 120.7 $ 278.0

2

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Materials EBITDA
Q1 2022 Q2 2022

SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM SEM

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
SEM

Operating Income  38.3  15.4  53.7  35.2  17.7  52.9
Depreciation and amortization  7.8  16.6  24.4  7.7  16.6  24.3
EBITDA $ 46.1 $ 32.0 $ 78.1 $ 42.9 $ 34.3 $ 77.2

Reconciliation of Avient consolidated pro forma EBITDA
Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021

Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient

Net income from
continuing operations  60.4  (3.1)  57.3  50.2  1.4  51.6  33.4  1.5  34.9
Income tax expense  16.3  1.1  17.4  13.8  1.3  15.1  2.0  2.5  4.5
Interest expense  19.3  11.1  30.4  19.5  11.2  30.7  19.0  11.2  30.2
Depreciation and
amortization  36.9  17.5  54.4  33.6  17.3  50.9  36.6  17.1  53.7
EBITDA  132.9  26.6  159.5  117.1  31.2  148.3  91.0  32.3  123.3
Special items, before
tax  2.4  —  2.4  14.2  —  14.2  19.9  —  19.9
Depreciation included
in special items  (0.6)  —  (0.6)  1.4  —  1.4  (0.9)  —  (0.9)
Adjusted EBITDA $ 134.7 $ 26.6 $ 161.3 $ 132.7 $ 31.2 $ 163.9 $ 110.0 $ 32.3 $ 142.3

Reconciliation of Avient consolidated pro forma EBITDA
Q4 2021 YTD 2021

Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient

Net income from continuing operations  11.2  2.5  13.7  155.2  1.6  156.8
Income tax expense  16.2  (1.9)  14.3  48.3  3.7  52.0
Interest expense  17.5  11.1  28.6  75.3  44.6  119.9
Depreciation and amortization  37.9  18.9  56.8  145.0  70.8  215.8
EBITDA  82.8  30.6  113.4  423.8  120.7  544.5
Special items, before tax  20.6  —  20.6  57.1  —  57.1
Depreciation included in special items  (1.6)  —  (1.6)  (1.7)  —  (1.7)
Adjusted EBITDA $ 101.8 $ 30.6 $ 132.4 $ 479.2 $ 120.7 $ 599.9

3

Reconciliation of Avient consolidated pro forma EBITDA
Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient Avient

Pro
forma
APM

Pro
forma
Avient

Net income from continuing operations  64.7  2.6  67.3  62.8  5.2  68.0
Income tax expense  20.0  1.7  21.7  22.7  1.4  24.1
Interest expense  16.9  11.1  28.0  16.2  11.1  27.3
Depreciation and amortization  37.6  16.6  54.2  36.3  16.6  52.9
EBITDA  139.2  32.0  171.2  138.0  34.3  172.3
Special items, before tax  6.6  —  6.6  0.9  —  0.9
Depreciation included in special items  (2.1)  —  (2.1)  (1.1)  —  (1.1)
Adjusted EBITDA $ 143.7 $ 32.0 $ 175.7 $ 137.8 $ 34.3 $ 172.1

Reconciliation of Specialty Engineered Pro Forma Sales
Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 YTD 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Sales  214.7  238.9  231.7  226.3  911.6  243.1  242.3
Pro forma APM  98.9  108.8  93.8  94.9  396.4  94.8  100.5
Pro forma sales $ 313.6 $ 347.7 $ 325.5 $ 321.2 $ 1,308.0 $ 337.9 $ 342.8

Reconciliation of Avient Pro Forma Sales
Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 YTD 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Sales  826.0  864.5  818.0  807.1  3,315.6  892.2  891.0
Pro forma APM  98.9  108.8  93.8  94.9  396.4  94.8  100.5
Pro forma sales $ 924.9 $ 973.3 $ 911.8 $ 902.0 $ 3,712.0 $ 987.0 $ 991.5

4

	IR Slides
	V17 - 9.26 324pm IR Deck - AVNT-2022.09.27 Pre Release v2